TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE

February 1, 2018

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the
figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2017 for Warehouse Point Fire District:

REAL ESTATE
Difference
Percentage of Difference

PERSONAL PROPERTY
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Sub-Totals

REAL ESTATE
Difference
Percentage of Difference

TOTALS
Difference
Percentage of Difference

Additional Information:

TAXABLE PROPERTY

GROSS EXEMPTIONS
416,907,420 522,250
(3,504,700) 16,500
-0.8336% 3.2625%
92,037,490 29,075,660
2,923,840 2,006,920
3.2810% 7.4142%
508,944,910 29,597,910
TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY
63,053,650 63,053,650
1,067,840
1.6653%
571,998,560 92,651,560
(1,648,700) 955,580
-0.2874% 1.0421%

NET

416,385,170
(3,521,200)
-0.8386%

62,961,830
916,920
1.4778%

479,347,000

479,347,000

(2,604,280)

-0.5404%

-

9

The Net Difference of 2,604,280 times the 2016 mill rate
(.0013) equals a loss of $3,385,45 in collectible dollars.

One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable
assessment (479,347,000) times .001 = $479,347.00
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