

TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

February 1, 2018

Caroline G. Madore, Assessor for the Town of East Windsor hereby formally announces the figures for the Grand List of October 1, 2017 for <u>Warehouse Point Fire District</u>:

TAXABLE PROPERTY

	<u>GROSS</u>	EXEMPTIONS	<u>NET</u>
REAL ESTATE Difference Percentage of Difference	416,907,420	522,250	416,385,170
	(3,504,700)	16,500	(3,521,200)
	-0.8336%	3.2625%	-0.8386%
PERSONAL PROPERTY Difference Percentage of Difference	92,037,490	29,075,660	62,961,830
	2,923,840	2,006,920	916,920
	3.2810%	7.4142%	1.4778%
Sub-Totals	508,944,910	29,597,910	479,347,000

TAX EXEMPT PROPERTY

REAL ESTATE Difference Percentage of Difference	63,053,650 1,067,840 1.6653%	63,053,650	-
TOTALS Difference	571,998,560 (1,648,700)	92,651,560 955,580	479,347,000 (2,604,280)
Percentage of Difference	-0.2874%	1.0421%	-0.5404%

Additional Information:

→ The Net Difference of 2,604,280 times the 2016 mill rate (.0013) equals a loss of \$3,385,45 in collectible dollars.

[→] One mill = Taxable dollars figured as follows: Net total taxable assessment (479,347,000) times .001 = \$479,347.00